Related Statements
The manufacturer shall not be liable for direct, indirect, special, incidental or consequential damages resulting
from any deficiency or omission in this manual. The manufacturer reserves the right to make changes to this
manual and the products described in it at any time without notice or liability. Revised versions can be found
on the manufacturer's website.
Safety Information
Please read this manual completely before unpacking, installing and operating this equipment. In particular,
pay attention to all dangers, warnings and precautions, otherwise, it may cause serious personal injury to the

o FT-100-PLUS  Auto-Brushing Flow Reservoir
o FS-100 Ultrasonic Flow Sensor with Motorized Valve
Order Information                     P/N
IK-739-PLUS (Auto Brushing Turbidity Analyzer 0.000 – 40.000 NTU)     12001
IK-736-PLUS (Auto Brushing Turbidity Analyzer 0.000 – 1000 NTU)      12003
IK-739-PLUS-G (Auto Brushing Turbidity Analyzer 0.000 – 40.000 NTU with Gateway)  12002
IK-736-PLUS-G (Auto Brushing Turbidity Analyzer 0.000 – 1000 NTU with Gateway)   12004
FT-100-PLUS (Replacement FT-100-PLUS Auto-Brushing Flow Assembly Replacement)  16005
FTP-100-1 (Replacement Brush & Seal Assembly Kit for FT-100-PLUS)      28698
LT-739 (Replacement Inline Turbidity Sensor 0.000 – 40.000 NTU White Light USEPA)   53221
LT-736 (Replacement Inline Turbidity Sensor 0.000 – 1,000 NTU White Light USEPA)   53215
UC-100A (Replacement Display & Data Logging Terminal)       43054
FS-100 (Replacement Ultrasonic Flowmeter with Display 0-3000mL/Minute)    54200
Flow Regulating Motorized Valve w/4-20mA Control (Replacement)       21972
       L-CAL (Portable Liquid Formazin Calibration Kit for All LT-73X Series Sensors)        53247
   Pyxis Turbidity Calibration Std – 10.0 NTU (500mL)              57010-4
   Pyxis Turbidity Calibration Std – 30.0 NTU (500mL)             57010-8
   Pyxis Turbidity Calibration Std – 500 NTU (500mL)                    57010-2
   Pyxis Turbidity Calibration Std – 1,000 NTU (500mL)                     57010-3
- 3 -
 System Layout and Features
The IK-73X-PLUS series offers highly accurate,
auto-brushing, real-time measurement, display
and data-logging of Ultra-Low Turbidity and
sample flow, utilizing proprietary Pyxis Lab smart
sensor technology, coupled with a Pyxis touch